Finance Act by raising the bond cap for the infrastructure pool and economic development pool 

from $100 million to $125 million.   

Prepared By: Quyen Do  

Fiscal Analysis 

HB 3311 increases the total amount the Oklahoma Development Finance Authority can obligate 

for infrastructure and economic developments projects to One Hundred Twenty-Five Million 

Dollars ($125,000,000.00) for each category. The Oklahoma Development Finance Authority is 

a non-appropriated state entity. Therefore, this measure has no direct fiscal or revenue 

considerations on state appropriated funding. 

Prepared By: Jay St Clair, House Fiscal Staff